

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1137/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU @ RAJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1618 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The affidavit in support of dasti service in SLP(Cr1.) No.1137/2007 shows that the notice was served on the sole respondent Raju @ Raj Kumar.

There is no representation for the respondent.

In SLP(Cr1.) No.1618/2007, the sole respondent is represented through a counsel.

Counter affidavit to be filed, if any, within three weeks from today.

Call on 9.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar