

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1137/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in DBCRL No. 144/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU @ RAJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1618 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Not taken up.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master